

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CIVIL APPEAL D.NO. 27905 OF 2012  
 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MANGALORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S CORPORATION BANK

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

Date: 14/01/2013 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

for Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Admitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.7055 of 2011.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)

|COURT MASTER

|(KUSUM GULATI)

| |COURT MASTER