

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7057 OF 2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.CUSTOMS CALICUT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S FEDERAL BANK LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 02/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the counsel for appellant has filed statement of case duly served on the other side but counsel for the respondent has not filed the same so far.

Two weeks' time is allowed to the counsel for the respondent to file the statement of case.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master