

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7053/2011

COMMR.OF C.E. CUSTOMS & SER TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S FEDERAL BANK LIMITED

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7054/2011

(With Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 7055/2011

C.A. No. 7056/2011

(With Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 7057/2011

C.A. No. 7058-7060/2011

C.A. No. 7061/2011

(With Office Report for Direction)

SLP(C) No. 36974/2012

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 613/2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 03/12/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.Radhakrishnan,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Shweta Garg,Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Kodianthara,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Dileep Pillai,Adv.
Mr. Ajay K.Jain,Adv.
Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Saini,Adv.
Mr. M. P. Vinod,Adv.

Mr. M.P.Devnath,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Prashanta S.Shivadass,Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 13.1.2015.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER