

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 7053/2011

COMMR.OF C.E. CUSTOMS & SER TAX

VERSUS

Appellant(s)

M/S FEDERAL BANK LIMITED

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7054/2011 (With Office Report for Direction),
 C.A. No. 7055/2011
 C.A. No. 7056/2011 (With Office Report for Direction)
 C.A. No. 7057/2011 (With Office Report for Direction)
 C.A. No. 7058-7060/2011
 C.A. No. 7061/2011 (With Office Report for Direction)
 SLP(C) No. 36974/2012 (With Office Report)
 C.A. No. 613/2013 (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 23/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
 Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.
 Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.
 Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
 Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.
 Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.
 Mr. Ambarish Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Anandh K., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

At request, the matters may be listed on 28.07.2015.

Digitally signed by
 Suman Wadhwa
 Date: 2015.07.25
 12:13:02 IST
 Reason:

(Nidhi Ahuja)
 COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)
 COURT MASTER